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U.S. DEPARTMENT QF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Ta the Director of the U, S, Patent and Trademark Office; Ploase record the attached documents or the new addrass(es) below,

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

MASCO BATH CORPORATION

[] Individual(s) [] Association

[ Partnership [ Limited Partnership
Corporation- State:Delaware
] Other

Citizenship (see guidelines)

Additional names of conveying partias attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :
Execution Date(s)January 1, 2014

(] Assignment Merger
D Security Agreement D Change of Name

D Other

2. Name and address of receiving parfy(ies) [ Yes
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No

Name; MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA

Street Address; 55 East 111 Street

Gity:  Indlanapolis
State. |ndisna
Country USA Zip: 48280

[:] Individual(s) Chizenship
[] Association  Citizenship
[ Partnership  Citizenship
[:] Limited Partnershlp  Cilizenship
[X] Gorporation  Citizenship Indiana

D Other, Citizenship

If assignee is not domiciled In the Unlted States, a domastic

represantative designation is altached: Yes [No
(Designations must be a separate documant from assignment)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark,

A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text

See Attached List

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached List

.| Additional sheel(s) attached? Yes [ ] No |

. C Identnﬁcatlon 0r Descrnptmn of Trademark(s (and F lmg

Date uf Apphcat:on or Registration Number Is unknown)

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:
Narme:Edgar A, Zarins

Internal Address:

Street Address: Masco Corporation

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: 44
7. Total fes (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) §__ L1115

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

™
-
N
n
N
©o
o
[
-
o]
N
-
Lt
-
o
o
i
-
-
-
&
I
8]

21001 Van Born Rd. [J Enclosed
City:_Taylor 8. Payment Information:
State: Michigan Zip: 48180
Phone Number: 313-792-6485 5 A 131981
aposit Account Number 19+
Docket Number: 11594826 __ oo, P ,
Email Address-gar zarin o Authorized User Name Edgar A, Zaring
9. Slignature: 7 A;f W/f 2/26/14
;/ Signature Date
Edga/{‘\ ling, Reg. No. 30,986 Total number of pages including cover [~ ¢
Me of Person Signing shaat, altachmsnts, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover aheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, ar malled to:
Mall Stop Asslgnment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, PO, Box 1450, Alexandnia, VA 22313-1450

700514566
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United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

MarkName
HUDSON
TUFF'N EASY
ELEGANZA
ASPIRATION
UNITY
ADMIRATION
DIVANI
FIRENZE
ESENCIA
AVONDALE
PROCLAIM
ASPECT
VENTURE
VERO
UTILIFIT
HAVEN

RAVE
LAUREL
FREESIA
OCEAN BREEZE
ACADIA
CERISE

Ccovl

SELVA
ALVEA
VESUVIA
GALIANT
MAREA
STYLA
INNOVEX
SAN MARINO
PROCRYLIC
AQUA SHIELD
AQUA SOLARIUM
AQUA WALL
AQUA WHIRL
SPECIAL CARE and Design
SPECIAL CARE
AQUA GLOSS
AQUA GLASS
NAUTILUS
LAHAINA
RECIFE
SHILOH

Country

United States
Unitad States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Docket No
13630087
1363016T
13630477
1363048T
13630497
13630507
1363054T
13630587
13630597
13630607
13630707
13630717
1363072T
1363076T
13630777
1363087T
13630887
1363089T
1363002T
1363005T
13630967
13630977
13631327
13631337
13631 71T
13831727
13631737
13631897
13631907
13631917
1363207T
13632227
1492510T
14925117
14926127
14925137
1492766T
14927667
14930057
1483007T
14930687
1493084T
14930877
14931427

Appl. Date
05/08/2000
02/20/2002
05/08/2005
03/15/2006
03/31/2006
03/31/2006
01/02/2007
03/29/2007
11/29/2010
03/29/2007
06/12/2007
06/12/2007
06/12/2007
06/20/2007
08/10/2007
10/119/2007
10/19/2007
10/19/2007
10/26/2007
11/26/2007
12/07/2007
03/19/2010
05/11/2009
05/11/2009
10/05/2009
10/05/2009
10/05/2009
08/04/2010
08/06/2010
09/16/2010
06/21/2011
08/13/2013
05/14/1982
05/14/1982
05/14/1982
05/14/1982
02/16/1984
05/10/1991
05/14/1982
11/09/1992
10/07/1994
12/10/1998
12/17/11998
04/18/2005

Appl. No
76/042821
76/373694
78/625213
78/837343
78/850802
76/850805
77/074103
77/143830
85/185917
771143872
77/203510
77/203511
77/203514
77/210742
771252108
77/308104
77/308106
77/308107
77/314482
77/336676
77/346717
77/963301
77/733424
77/733428
77/841268
771841322
771841333
85/099651
85/101659
85/130835
85/351571
86/036451
73/364694
73/364690
364691

73/364689
73/465929
74/165341
73/364692
741329425
74/583193
75/602644
75/607064
781610642

REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0184

Reg Date
03/06/2001
08/03/2004

11/06/2007
11/06/2007
1211172007
04/28/2008
04/29/2008
05/08/2012
04/29/2008
10/07/2008
06/23/2009
10/07/2008
04/22/2008
02/17/2009
06/02/2009
05/26/2009
06/26/2009
04/27/2010
08/30/2011
04/06/2010
1011212010
04/06/2010
04/06/2010
04/12/2011
04/05/2011
07/12/2011
03/29/2011
08/08/2011
02/14/2012
01/03/2012

01/17/1984
04/03/1984
06/21/1983
0372011984
08/08/1985
05/26/1992
07/116/1985
02/22/1994
097231997
0471712001
11/28/2000
1211172007

P.BB

Reg No
2433694
2870104

3332246
3332367
3354041
3419290
3419485
4139911
3410487
3513503
3644133
3513504
3415453
3677206
3632286
3627889
3627890
3781632
4019746
3772200
3860728
3773359
3773360
3846316
3941487
3084513
3838007
4010436
4099866
4080240

1264253
1272574
1242858
1270660
1352819
16688944
1348833
1822205
2099770
2444906
2409326
3353425

TRADEMARK
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INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE
BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION
CORPORATIONS CERTIFIED COPIES

INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE
BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

302 West Washington Street, Room E018
Indianapoliz, IN 46204

hitp.//www.s0s.in.gov

January 08, 2014

Company Requested:  MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA

Control Number: 197301.655
Date Transaction # Pages
121712013 Articles of Merger 5

State of Indiana
Office of the Secretary of State

| hereby certify that this is a true and
complete copy of this 5 page
document filed in this office.

Dated: January 08, 2014
Certification Number: 2014010881479

Connie Lawson
Secretary of State

Fage 1 0f 6 CertificatioRAIDEINARNKE1479
REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0185
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The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Indiana Secretary of State
Packet: 197301-565

Filing Date: 12M7/2013
Effective Date: 01/01/2014

Bl ARTICLES OF MERGER X P e
YO sios Fonn 6028 (R0 1 4-42) YR fmt ‘g {:{‘365‘5”" “ mmmmmmem
/ oy St e
J p
INSTRUCTIONS;  Uss 8 /2" X 17" white paper for ahaghmonts. MMIDEC 1T P &5
Progont ariginl and one (1) copy (o he adires in usser right comer of thig form. Inctang Code 23-1-40-1 of. 309,
Pleayn TYPE or PRINT.
Franan vislt our otfice on te web at www.sosin.00v. FILING FER: $90.00
RTICLES OF MERGER / SHARE EXCHANGE VE
OF ROVEL
Muzco Bath Corporation L — ”F
a— (harainatter vy ronguriving comartion(s)”) ﬂ\_ﬁ.
Masco Corparation of Indisnx / wp/ " : OF STATE
thurainaitor “th aurvlving Qompontion’y WD

ARV T SURVIVING GURPDIATION

“Thob nawne of thes Corperation surviving the marger e Mases Corporation of Indiana
andaughnema [ ] hay (K] naa nat (esigaste which) beon changed 03 o result of Wie merger,

R

2, The vurviving corpandion i & domsatio sorporbion sxivling puckusnt to the provisions of the indlana Business Corporation Law Incomporated on
{month, day, year) Jamimry 28, 1373

b, The saviving corparation 1 & forelon cavportion Inconpotsted Under U lawe of the Steks of and

[ quanner (oot quamen (derignnto which) to do businse I» indkens,
IF vt sustvlving corpdeution by quiifed (o do Suainess In Indlang, strds the dete of quelifsation (manth, day, ywer):
{1 Application far Gedinioate of Autharly is fled cantaurivdly harewith stete “Upan agproved of Asplication for Certifiosta of Auhorlty”)

ARTICLE 11+ NN SINVIV G CORPORAT IR

The nama, absts of Incorporstion, sy date of corporaiion ar qualification (f epplicatie) reamcﬁvely. ol aam Indians danmastie samporstion
and indlana qualified forelgn coeporation, other than Huw Urvivor, which is parly 1 tha rerger are an foliows:

Nk 8 Gatperation
Masco Bath Corporation

Stute of Domican T of IErperklion o Suwiliction 11 ndiae, If REpVCAGUN GHNG, dy, oA
Tennesses May 15, 1969

N of Corparstion

Siwts of Omlcle Diute of LIeOrponnion of qualmcann In inlany, If spoicebln fmonth, Juyyaw)

Ninma oF Gompeaiian

Syl of Domiche b of Insenpormiion S QuaRtion i Indans, I appikalie fmonth, day, i)

AT L SLAN OF MLRGLE OR BEARE D Aaianse

The Parn of Marger ar Bhars Bxchange, contalning such Mhmhnquuhdby!nuunn Codn 23-1-40-Ath), be wol forth In “Exiiodt A%, attachey
hersto and made a part horeof. _The merger shall becoma effective on Janusry 1. 2014 at 12:01 a.m JET

Fage 1012

IO 5 G301 Vel Koy Ovline

Page 2 of 6 CertificationTNRIND ENTARIE 1479
REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0186
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The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office,

Indiana Secretary of State
Packet: 197301.666

Filing Date: 1211712013
Effective Date: 01/01/2014

3 35 AL DN AMU VUL OF SURVIVING L ORPOIRATION (Muat o miplite Sbutbas T
50 Sterahoider vote ot reculred,

Tha ergar / shere axchangs was adoptedt by the Incorparatons oF hosd of dimatons without sharsholder netion and shargholder action sin rol
roguitad,

K]

_ T e ot s et ot

Tha desigrntion {Le., pommmon, prefored OF any SRaslication whens et cleasos of stonk exii), number of cutstanding sharas, mambar of voes
ontilad 10 be caat by asch woling group sntiied 10 vobe Sapantaly on tha morger / shans wichange and tha number of wolas of each voling group
repraaantod at the mesting le set Tonh belkow:

A, Uranimous written conumnt axecuted on P0___ i sdonet by all sharshaidans antitiad fo vote,
6. Voie of aharsholders dudng s meeting calied by the Bowd of Olredtors,

TOTAL| A B 5

DESIGNATION OF EAGH VOTING GROUP (16, prefamsd and common)

NUMBER OF QUTSTANOING SHARES

NUMBER OF VOTES ENTIYLED TO BE CASY

NUMBER OF VOTES REPRESENTED AT MEETING

SHARES VOTED IN FAVOR

SHARES VOTED AGAINGT

ARTICLL VO NMARNND W OF ADOPTION ANI VOE GF NONSURVY NG QORPTQRANON Must vutuplege Seotin §ar 3
AR [ stwrsholder vols nol thquinsd.

Tow mergar/ share axchengs wag adopted by the lnssparatons o toand of dimelor withaul shEmshoider action and aharahulder actian was not
[T

| ) vota of shorenciders (Setvt othera or B)

The designatian (1.8, common, preferred or any Sassloation whire difforent ciesses of stock writ), numbor of auistniing shares, runtter of voted
ontitisd 12 be canl by each voling yrup ontitled to vole separately on the mengor / shire exchonge and thy number of votas of «dch valing group
raprasaniod ot Die masting bt st fortt below:

A Unanimous written consent axaculod on December 13 2003 and signad by wil sharotioldars enttlied lo vote.
8. Vobe of aharalldens duritg & mmaating calleg by te Board of Diraclans.

TOTAL) A 8 G

DESIGNATION OF EACH VOTING GROUP (Le. prefarmid and dammon)

NUMBER OF QUTETANIING SHARES

NUMBER OF VOTES ENTITLED TO 8E CAST

NUMBER OF VOTES REPRESENTED AT MEETING

SHARES VOTED IN FAVOR

SHARES VOTED AGAINST

I Witaas Whereof, (e undarsigred being the_¥ice Prosident of tho sviving comaration
"B oF CMITIT o BRRed

axecules thoes Avticier of Merger / Share Exchiange and verdfies, subject o pensifies of perury (het the atelemants contained horeln ars rus,

W LT oayot December 2013

Fis )

S ) Prnwd e
VT PP e
Poge 2of 2
04 - GSTRI0VZ Wakees Niwser Onilod
Page 3 of 6 CertificationTNRAB ENIARKS 1479
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The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Page 4 of 6

Indiana Secretary of State
Packet: 187301-555

Filing Date: 12172012
Effective Date: 01/01/2014

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MBRGHER, dated as of December 13, 2013, is mads by and
between Masco Corporation of Indiana, an Indiana corporation (the “Surviving Corporation™) and
Masco Bath Corporation, a Tennessee corporation (the “Merging Company™). The Surviving
Corporation and the Merging Company are collectively referred to herein as the “Constituent Entities.”

A.  The Congstituent Entities, in considertion of the mutual agreements of sach entity ns set
forth heyeinafier, decin it advisable and gencrally for the welfare of each entity, that the Merging
Company merge with and into the Surviving Corporation under and purswant {o the terms and conditions
set forth herein (the “Merger™).

B.  The teoms and conditions of the Merger, the mode of carrying the same into effect, the
manner of dealing with the shares of the Constituent Bntities outstanding immediately prior to the
effective time of the Merger, and other pertinent provisions of the Merger, are hereinafler set forth,

ARTICLE ]

On the Effective Date (defined below), in accordance with Chapter 40 of the Indisna Business
Corporation Law and with Chapter 21 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the Merging
Company shall he merged with and into the Swrviving Corporation.

ARTICLE U
The Merger shall become effective on Janvary 1, 2014 at 12:01 aun. ET (the “Bffective Date™),
ARTICLE 111

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is not to be
amended by virtue of the Merger and the name of the Surviving Corporation will remain the same.

ARTICLE IV

The bylaws of the Surviving Corporation as they exist at the Effective Date shall be and remain
the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein
provided,

ARTICLE V
On the Effective Date, the directors and officers of the Susviving Corporation will remain the

same. Bach director and officer shall hold office until their respective successors are elected and
qualified, as provided by law and the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.

1110

P.az

CertificatiorTRIXBENIARI81479
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The Indiana Secretary of State flling office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Page 5 of 6

Indiana Secretary of State
Packet: 197301-5656

Filing Date: 12117/2013
Effective Date: 01/01/2014

ARTICLE VI

On the Effective Date, the common capital stock of the Merging Company shall, by virtue of the
Merger and without any action on the part of the holders thereof, cease to exist and be canceled without
payment of any consideration therefor, Each share of common capital stock the Surviving Corporation
issued and outstanding at the Bffective Date shall remain issued snd outstanding by virtue of the Merger
and without any action on the part of the holder thereof.

ARTICLE VII

On the Effective Date, the separate existence of the Merging Company shall cease and all
property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets and
property of every kind and description of the Merging Company shall be transferred to, vested in and
devolved upon the Surviving Corporation without further act or deed, and all property, rights, and every
other interest of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Company shall as effectively be the
property of the Surviving Corperation. The Merging Company hereby agrees, from time to time, a8 and
when requested by the Surviving Corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or
cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cavse to be taken soch
further action as the Surviving Corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest in and
confirm to the Surviving Corporation title to and possession of any property of the Merging Company
acquired or to be acquired by reason or as a result of the Merger herein provided for and otherwise to
carry out the intent and purpose hereof and the proper officers, directors and managers of the
Constituent Entities are fully authorized to teke any and all such action. This Merger is intended to
constitute a stalutory merger in accordance with Section 368(2)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code of
1986, as amended,

All rights of creditors and all liens upon the property of the Constituent Entities shall be
preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities and duties of the Merging Company shall then be
attached to the Surviving Corporation and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if the debts,
Habilities and dutiey had been Incumed or contracted by it

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Constituent Entities, pursuant to the approval and authority duly
given by resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging
Corapany, have executed this Apreement as of the date first above written,

MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA, MASCO Bﬂ\”’IH < BR}’ORATION

By:
Lawrence F. Leaman
Vice President

CertificationRDENIARIE 1479

P. 86
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The Indiana Secretary of State filing office certifies that this copy is on file in this office.

Indiana Secretary of State
Packet: 197301-565 State of Indiana
Filing Date: 12/17/2013
Effective Date: 01/01/2014 Office of the Secretary of State
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of

MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Scerctary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of
the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office,
accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to
law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law,
The following non-surviving entity(s):
MASCO BATH CORPORATION
a(n) Tennessee Non-Qualified Foreign Corporation
merped with and into the surviving entity:
MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document [ certify that said transaction will become effective
Wednesday, January 01, 2014.

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be

W o affixed my signatore and the seal of the
r 6..’.‘!:‘9'.',".‘ 5 State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis,
% ok December 17, 2013.
::! L} EEEE’! |
CONNIE LAWSON,
SECRETARY OF STATE

L
"!wo. wll""

O
N !
Vo, J816 o~
Pt W e

S et

187301-555 /20131 21976442

Page 8 of 6 CertificationRADENIARHS 1478
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Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications

MarkName
TUFF N EASY
ADMIRATION
DIVANI
FIRENZE
AVONDALE
PROCLAIM
ASPECT
VENTURE
VERO
UTILIFIT
HAVEN
MASCOBATH
MASCOBATH
MASCOBATH
MASCOBATH
MAREA

AQUA GLASS BUILDS CONFIDENCE

PROCELLA
SARZANA
AYLA

AYLA
PROCRYLIC

AQUA GLASS

AQUA GLASS

AQUA GLASS

AQUA GLASS

AQUA GLASS (KUA GE)
AQUA GLASS

AQUA GLASS (Al KUAI JIA)
AQUA GLASS

AQUA GLASS

AQUA GLASS (Al KUAI JIA)
AQUA GLASS (Al KUAI JIA)
AQUA GLASS (KUA GE)
AQUA GLASS (KUA GE)

Country
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Mexico
Canada
Canada

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico

China P.R.
China P.R.
China P.R.
China P.R.
China P.R.
China P.R.
China P.R,
China P.R.
China P.R.

RECORDED: 02/26/2014

Docket No
13630167
13630507
13630647
1363068T
13630607
13630707
13630717
13630727
13630767
13630777
13630877
1363106T
13631067
1363106T
13631067
13631897
1363206T
1363208T
1363212T
13632207
13632207
13632227

1493007T
14930077
1493007T
1483007T
1493007T
1493007T
14930077
1493007T
1493007T
1493007T
14930077
1493007T
1493007T

Appl. Date
09/21/2007
09/21/2007
06/12/2007
09/21/2007
071 7/2007
07/17/2007
07HM 712007
07172007
07/117/2007
08/28/2007
1072612007
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
12/04/2009
11/04/2010
09/14/2011
11/03/2011
1211272011
05/16/2012
05/14/2012
121972013

06/23/1993
06/23/1993
06/23/1993
06/23/1993
05/31/2005
05/31/2005
05/31/2005
05/31/20056
05/31/2005
056/31/2006
056/31/2005
05/31/2005
05/31/2005

Appl. No
1364639
1364643
1351287
1364644
1355958
1355961
1355960
1355959
1355956
1361424
1369390
1052342
1052341
1052339
1052338
1502553
1543416
1550516
1555794
1274237
1577453
1657014

171165
171162
171163
171164
4960718
4600716
4600722
4690715
4690714
4690721
4690720
4690717
4690719

Reg Date

11/06/2008
03/26/2012
06/22/2010
032672012
08/13/2010
08/12/2010
08/16/2010
08/12/2010
081272010
10/27/12010
1201712010
1211672009
0972172010
07/30/2010
12/16/2009
01/20/2012

10/110/2012

05/09/1994
05/09/1994
05/16/1994
05/06/1994
03/21/2008
10/21/2008
10/21/2008
03/21/2008
12/14/2008
03/21/2008
10/21/2008
10/21/2008
10/21/2008

TRADEMARK

F.as

Reg No
727784
TMAB20636
TMA770508
TMAB206837
TMAT774466
TMA774259
TMAT74576
TMAT774278
TMAT74258
TMA780840
TMA785329
1136162
1179724
1171675
1136161
TMA815,814

1319187

459648
459647
460443
459452
4690718
4680716
4690722
4690715
4690714
4690721
4690720
4690717
4690719

REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0191 __



